

GENERAL QUESTIONS ABOUT THE PARTNERSHIP

Q. What is happening between USL Dallas and Renegades Soccer Club?

USL Dallas and Renegades are joining forces to create a fully integrated soccer club. This collaboration brings new resources, opportunities, and a direct connection to the pro level while maintaining the core of what has made Renegades successful.

Q. Why is this change being made?

This move strengthens the pathway from youth soccer to the professional level right here in North Texas. USL Dallas is committed to building upon the excellent growth and quality that the Renegades SC has already achieved—developing homegrown talent, investing in the community, and creating a club that represents the best of local soccer, our players, coaches and parents.

Q. When will the transition officially take place?

The transition has been months in the making and will be completed before the next season begins on **July 1, 2025**. We'll keep families and coaches informed during the process.

Q. What does this mean for the Renegades name, brand, and leadership?

The Renegades name and brand will gradually transition to become part of the USL Dallas identity as we unify our youth and professional programs under one vision. USL Dallas will officially unveil the new branding on May 2. Renegades has seen tremendous growth in a short time, which is a testament to the leadership of the club. There will be no changes to leadership as this partnership is designed to enhance the club.

Q. How does this impact the club's mission and values?

Our shared values—player development, community, integrity, and excellence—will remain at the heart of everything we do. This partnership enhances our ability to deliver on that mission at a larger scale.

Q. Will the Renegades coaches and staff remain with the new youth division?

Yes. Coaches and staff will continue in their current roles and will be supported with additional training and development resources through USL Dallas.

Q. Will the club still operate the same way day-to-day?

Yes. Daily operations, training sessions, and team communications will remain consistent. Over time, enhancements will be introduced to improve the experience for players,

FOR PARENTS & PLAYERS

TEAM STRUCTURE & EXPERIENCE

Q. Will my child still play on the same team?

Yes. You will see no changes outside of a different name and brand.

Q. Will my child's coach change?

No. There are no planned changes to coaching assignments.

Q.Will practice locations or schedules be affected?

No. The club will utilize the same training facilities as determined by club leadership and coaches.

Q. Will my child need to try out again for their current team?

No. There are no changes to current rosters. Regular tryout cycles will continue as scheduled.

Q. Will there be new teams or age groups added?

Yes. Future expansion is part of the plan, including new teams, programs, platforms and age groups.

Q. Will uniforms or team colors change?

Yes. New USL Dallas-branded uniforms will be introduced for next season. More details will be shared after the May 2nd Brand Reveal.

PLAYER DEVELOPMENT & OPPORTUNITIES

Q. How will this affiliation benefit my child's development?

Players will gain access to enhanced training, coaching support, and a clear development pathway to professional level.

Q. Will my child have opportunities to be scouted or join USL Dallas in the future?

Yes. USL Dallas is committed to identifying and nurturing talent from within the youth system, including ID events and long-term development tracking.

Q. Will there be access to more advanced training or facilities?

Yes. New training programs and facility upgrades are planned as part of our long-term vision.

Q. Will USL Dallas players or coaches interact with the youth players?

Absolutely. Expect guest coaching, mentorship events, meet and greets, and other club-wide engagement opportunities.

COSTS & LOGISTICS

Q. Will fees or dues change?

No. There are no changes to fees or dues as part of this transition. Other external factors determine our dues for the year and that amount will be finalized over the next several weeks.

Q. Will scholarships or financial aid still be available?

Yes. We will still provide scholarship opportunities to players who meet the criteria and eligibility for a scholarship.

Q. Will the registration process change?

No immediate changes. Any future updates will be communicated clearly and early.

COMPETITIONS & TOURNAMENTS

Q. Will the teams still participate in the same leagues and tournaments?

Yes. Teams will continue in their current leagues and events, with potential for new opportunities in the future.

Q. Will this change our travel expectations?

No. Travel requirements remain the same for now.

FOR COACHES & STAFF

Q. Will my role or responsibilities change?

No. Your current role remains the same.

Q. Will there be new expectations for training or performance?

New resources and best practices will be introduced over time, but core expectations remain unchanged.

Q. How will this affiliation impact coach development and certification?

Coaches will gain access to professional development, mentorship from USL Dallas staff, and educational opportunities. The club will utilize the same training facilities as determined by club leadership and coaches.

Q. Will I have new reporting lines or management?

No changes to reporting structures are planned at this time.

Q. Will there be new opportunities for advancement or collaboration with the USL Dallas pro team?

Yes. Long-term, coaches may have opportunities to grow into roles within the broader USL Dallas organization.

ABOUT THE FUTURE

Q. Will there be a new youth training facility or shared stadium?

USL Dallas is in the process of designing and building a state-of-the-art training facility that will have available fields for the youth club. Additional opportunities are available at some existing facilities as well. The final details on design, location and availability will be communicated to the club.

Q. What are the long-term goals of this partnership?

To build a unified, community-driven club that offers a full pathway from youth soccer to the professional game.

Q. How will this help grow the game in North Texas?

USL Dallas is investing in player development, coaching, and local partnerships to elevate soccer across the region.

Q. How can families get involved or support the pro team?

Attend matches, join club events, volunteer, and participate in youth + pro team experiences as they're announced.

For questions, concerns, or more information, please contact the Renegades SC team at info@renegadessoccer.com or 214-431-5135. Email address subject to change after re-branding in May.